

**Praveen Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWP No.1995 of 2026**

**24.02.2026. Present:** Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 & 5-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Advocate, for respondent No.3-HRTC.

**CWP No.1995 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2, 4 & 5 and respondent No.3, respectively.

Replies to the petition, as prayed, be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration on **16.03.2026**.

**CMP No.2631 of 2026**

Notice in aforesaid terms.

Replies be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**February 24, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*