

Charan Singh Vs. State of H.P. and ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No. 1691 of 2026
a/w CWP Nos. 1608, 1995 and 3158 of 2026

CWP No. 1691 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 and 5/State.

Ms. Shrutika, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondent No.3/HRTC.

CWP No. 1608 of 2026

Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Ms. Shrutika, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4/HRTC.

CWP No. 1995 of 2026

Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 and 5/State.

Ms. Shrutika, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondent No.3/HRTC.

CWP No. 3158 of 2026

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

CWP No. 1691 of 2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that an application for amendment of the petition has been filed. The same is not on record. However, a copy thereof stands supplied to the respondents. Reply to the said application be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **01.06.2026**.

CWP No. 1608 of 2026

Reply on behalf of the respondents, if not already filed, be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within further two weeks thereafter.

CWP Nos. 1995 and 3158 of 2026

Reply of respondent No. 3 is on record. Reply on behalf of other respondents, if not already filed, be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto be filed within further two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith CWP Nos. 1691 and 1608 of 2026 on **01.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(sushma)